objective to provide members with appropriate loan products.  

This was a testament to the enormous effort of the Board of Directors, other Committees, Management and staff who 
served during the period under review.

LOANS
During the period under review, five thousand seven hundred and seventy-one (5,771) loans were approved amounting 
to $91,085,178.96 as compared to six thousand three hundred and ninety-seven (6,397) loans amounting to 
$66,120,545.87 in 2017. While the volume of loans decreased by 10%, the value increased by 38%. This increase is 
of great significance considering the availability of funding from various sources in the market to members. Together